
Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 19-21, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6902

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Clemson 284 276 285 845 -19
2 Georgia 281 286 289 856 -8
3 NC State 283 292 284 859 -5

Georgia Tech 294 284 281 859 -5
5 Ohio State 289 292 284 865 +1
6 Kentucky 286 285 296 867 +3
7 Purdue 297 283 289 869 +5
8 Middle Tennessee State 291 287 292 870 +6
9 Northwestern 294 288 293 875 +11
10 Mississippi 292 298 288 878 +14
11 North Carolina 296 290 295 881 +17
12 Virginia Tech 306 286 293 885 +21
13 Alabama 296 297 296 889 +25
14 UNCG 301 292 299 892 +28
15 Maryland 292 308 300 900 +36
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Clemson 284 276 285 845 -19
2 Bryson Nimmer 69 67 71 207 -9
T 5 Doc Redman 72 69 71 212 -4
T 7 Carson Young 71 71 71 213 -3
T 32 Austin Langdale 79 69 72 220 +4
T 40 Josh Fickes 72 76 74 222 +6

2 Georgia 281 286 289 856 -8
T 7 Tye Waller 68 72 73 213 -3
T 10 Spencer Ralston 72 72 70 214 -2
T 12 Jaime Lopez Rivarola 70 69 76 215 -1
T 24 Jack Larkin 71 73 73 217 +1
T 45 Greyson Sigg 77 73 73 223 +7

3 NC State 283 292 284 859 -5
T 10 Stephen Franken 67 74 73 214 -2
28 Benjamin Shipp 73 72 73 218 +2
T 29 Harrison Rhoades 70 80 69 219 +3
T 36 Davis Richards 80 72 69 221 +5
T 48 Jake Mcbride 73 74 77 224 +8

T 3 Georgia Tech 294 284 281 859 -5
1 Luke Schniederjans 68 73 65 206 -10
T 12 Andy Ogletree 73 70 72 215 -1
T 40 James Clark 81 70 71 222 +6
T 48 Tyler Strafaci 80 71 73 224 +8
T 52 Chris Petefish 73 79 74 226 +10

5 Ohio State 289 292 284 865 +1
T 12 Will Grimmer 74 70 71 215 -1
T 24 Daniel Wetterich 73 76 68 217 +1
T 24 Clark Engle 71 74 72 217 +1
T 40 Caden Orewiler 71 72 79 222 +6
T 58 Caleb Ramirez 79 76 73 228 +12

6 Kentucky 286 285 296 867 +3
T 5 Cooper Musselman 70 71 71 212 -4
T 20 Tyler Mcdaniel 69 71 76 216 E
T 20 Stephen Stallings Jr. 71 72 73 216 E
T 45 Lukas Euler 76 71 76 223 +7
74 Fred Meyer 87 75 81 243 +27

7 Purdue 297 283 289 869 +5
T 3 Timmy Hildebrand 74 67 70 211 -5
T 12 Fernando Barco 73 73 69 215 -1
T 36 Brian Carlson 76 69 76 221 +5
T 52 Austin Eoff 78 74 74 226 +10
T 56 Jarle Volden 74 76 77 227 +11

8 Middle Tennessee State 291 287 292 870 +6
T 7 Chip Thomas 70 72 71 213 -3
T 12 Joey Savoie 69 75 71 215 -1
T 36 Ilari Saulo 74 71 76 221 +5
T 40 Marcus Byrd 78 69 75 222 +6
T 69 Hoyeong Kim 79 78 75 232 +16
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9 Northwestern 294 288 293 875 +11
T 3 Ryan Lumsden 71 74 66 211 -5
T 12 Dylan Wu 72 73 70 215 -1
T 40 Andrew Whalen 76 69 77 222 +6
T 63 Sam Triplett 76 73 80 229 +13
T 63 Everton Hawkins 75 73 81 229 +13

10 Mississippi 292 298 288 878 +14
T 12 Kerry Sweeney 75 68 72 215 -1
T 20 Ben Wolcott 73 74 69 216 E
T 58 Brody Blackmon 81 76 71 228 +12
T 63 Braden Thornberry 73 80 76 229 +13
73 Noah West 71 82 83 236 +20

11 North Carolina 296 290 295 881 +17
T 12 Austin Hitt 72 74 69 215 -1
T 45 Ben Griffin 74 69 80 223 +7
51 Jose Montano 76 74 75 225 +9
T 58 William Register 80 77 71 228 +12
T 63 Preyer Fountain 74 73 82 229 +13

12 Virginia Tech 306 286 293 885 +21
T 24 Sarit Suwannarut 74 67 76 217 +1
T 29 Mark Lawrence 75 70 74 219 +3
T 48 Joey Lane 77 74 73 224 +8
T 52 Logan Yates 81 75 70 226 +10
T 69 Blake Fiest 80 76 76 232 +16

13 Alabama 296 297 296 889 +25
T 20 Jonathan Hardee 74 71 71 216 E
T 29 Steven Setterstrom 70 70 79 219 +3
T 52 Lee Hodges 71 84 71 226 +10
T 58 Josh Sedeno 81 72 75 228 +12
WD Davis Riley WD WD WD WD +4

14 UNCG 301 292 299 892 +28
T 32 Josh Stockwell 73 76 71 220 +4
T 32 Bryce Hendrix 75 71 74 220 +4
T 56 Jake McGlone 78 73 76 227 +11
T 58 Joseph Cansler 77 73 78 228 +12
67 Jonathan Brightwell 76 75 79 230 +14

15 Maryland 292 308 300 900 +36
T 32 Tim Colanta 71 76 73 220 +4
T 36 Bennett Buch 72 74 75 221 +5
68 Peter Knade 73 81 77 231 +15
71 David Kocher 76 79 78 233 +17
72 Justin Feldman 80 79 75 234 +18
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Clemson 284 276 285 845 -19
2 Georgia 281 286 289 856 -8
3 NC State 283 292 284 859 -5

Georgia Tech 294 284 281 859 -5
5 Ohio State 289 292 284 865 +1
6 Kentucky 286 285 296 867 +3
7 Purdue 297 283 289 869 +5
8 Middle Tennessee State 291 287 292 870 +6
9 Northwestern 294 288 293 875 +11
10 Mississippi 292 298 288 878 +14
11 North Carolina 296 290 295 881 +17
12 Virginia Tech 306 286 293 885 +21
13 Alabama 296 297 296 889 +25
14 UNCG 301 292 299 892 +28
15 Maryland 292 308 300 900 +36

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Luke Schniederjans Georgia Tech 68 73 65 206 -10
2 Bryson Nimmer Clemson 69 67 71 207 -9
3 Timmy Hildebrand Purdue 74 67 70 211 -5

Ryan Lumsden Northwestern 71 74 66 211 -5
5 Cooper Musselman Kentucky 70 71 71 212 -4

Doc Redman Clemson 72 69 71 212 -4

7 Chip Thomas Middle TennesseeState 70 72 71 213 -3
Tye Waller Georgia 68 72 73 213 -3
Carson Young Clemson 71 71 71 213 -3

10 Spencer Ralston Georgia 72 72 70 214 -2
Stephen Franken NC State 67 74 73 214 -2

12 Andy Ogletree Georgia Tech 73 70 72 215 -1
Fernando Barco Purdue 73 73 69 215 -1
Dylan Wu Northwestern 72 73 70 215 -1
Jaime Lopez Rivarola Georgia 70 69 76 215 -1
Austin Hitt North Carolina 72 74 69 215 -1

Joey Savoie Middle TennesseeState 69 75 71 215 -1
Will Grimmer Ohio State 74 70 71 215 -1
Kerry Sweeney Mississippi 75 68 72 215 -1

20 Tyler Mcdaniel Kentucky 69 71 76 216 E
Jonathan Hardee Alabama 74 71 71 216 E
Ben Wolcott Mississippi 73 74 69 216 E
Stephen Stallings Jr. Kentucky 71 72 73 216 E



Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 19-21, 2017

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

NC State 3.05 +1
Kentucky 3.10 +2
Purdue 3.15 +3
Maryland 3.15 +3
Georgia Tech 3.15 +3
UNCG 3.20 +4
Middle TennesseeState 3.20 +4
Clemson 3.25 +5
Georgia 3.25 +5
Ohio State 3.30 +6
Northwestern 3.40 +8
Virginia Tech 3.45 +9
Mississippi 3.60 +12
Alabama 3.62 +10
North Carolina 3.75 +15
PAR 4 SCORING

Mississippi 3.96 -2
Georgia Tech 3.98 -1
Alabama 3.98 -1
Clemson 4.00 E
Ohio State 4.04 +2
Georgia 4.04 +2
North Carolina 4.04 +2
Virginia Tech 4.04 +2
NC State 4.12 +6
Middle TennesseeState 4.16 +8
Northwestern 4.18 +9
Purdue 4.20 +10
UNCG 4.22 +11
Maryland 4.26 +13
Kentucky 4.36 +18
PAR 5 SCORING

Purdue 4.65 -7
Georgia Tech 4.65 -7
Clemson 4.70 -6
NC State 4.70 -6
Ohio State 4.75 -5
Middle TennesseeState 4.80 -4
Kentucky 4.85 -3
Northwestern 4.85 -3
Georgia 4.90 -2
Virginia Tech 4.90 -2
Alabama 4.94 -1
North Carolina 5.00 E
Mississippi 5.05 +1
Maryland 5.10 +2
UNCG 5.15 +3

EAGLES

Northwestern 2
Georgia Tech 1
Maryland 1
Ohio State 1
Virginia Tech 1
BIRDIES

NC State 25
Ohio State 20
Clemson 18
Mississippi 18
Purdue 17
Georgia Tech 17
Virginia Tech 16
Georgia 15
UNCG 14
North Carolina 14
Maryland 12
Kentucky 12
Northwestern 12
Middle TennesseeState 10
Alabama 9
PARS

Middle TennesseeState 62
Georgia Tech 60
Georgia 58
Clemson 57
Kentucky 57
North Carolina 56
Purdue 55
Virginia Tech 52
Maryland 51
Northwestern 51
UNCG 50
Mississippi 50
Ohio State 48
Alabama 48
NC State 44



Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 19-21, 2017

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6902

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Luke Schniederjans Georgia Tech 68 73 65 206 -10
2 Bryson Nimmer Clemson 69 67 71 207 -9
3 Timmy Hildebrand Purdue 74 67 70 211 -5

Ryan Lumsden Northwestern 71 74 66 211 -5
5 Cooper Musselman Kentucky 70 71 71 212 -4

Doc Redman Clemson 72 69 71 212 -4

7 Chip Thomas Middle TennesseeState 70 72 71 213 -3
Tye Waller Georgia 68 72 73 213 -3
Carson Young Clemson 71 71 71 213 -3

10 Spencer Ralston Georgia 72 72 70 214 -2
Stephen Franken NC State 67 74 73 214 -2

12 Andy Ogletree Georgia Tech 73 70 72 215 -1
Fernando Barco Purdue 73 73 69 215 -1
Dylan Wu Northwestern 72 73 70 215 -1
Jaime Lopez Rivarola Georgia 70 69 76 215 -1
Austin Hitt North Carolina 72 74 69 215 -1

Joey Savoie Middle TennesseeState 69 75 71 215 -1
Will Grimmer Ohio State 74 70 71 215 -1
Kerry Sweeney Mississippi 75 68 72 215 -1

20 Tyler Mcdaniel Kentucky 69 71 76 216 E
Jonathan Hardee Alabama 74 71 71 216 E
Ben Wolcott Mississippi 73 74 69 216 E
Stephen Stallings Jr. Kentucky 71 72 73 216 E

24 Sarit Suwannarut Virginia Tech 74 67 76 217 +1
Clark Engle Ohio State 71 74 72 217 +1
Jack Larkin Georgia 71 73 73 217 +1
Daniel Wetterich Ohio State 73 76 68 217 +1

28 Benjamin Shipp NC State 73 72 73 218 +2
29 Mark Lawrence Virginia Tech 75 70 74 219 +3

Steven Setterstrom Alabama 70 70 79 219 +3
Harrison Rhoades NC State 70 80 69 219 +3

32 Tim Colanta Maryland 71 76 73 220 +4
Austin Langdale Clemson 79 69 72 220 +4
Bryce Hendrix UNCG 75 71 74 220 +4
Josh Stockwell UNCG 73 76 71 220 +4

36 Ilari Saulo Middle TennesseeState 74 71 76 221 +5
Brian Carlson Purdue 76 69 76 221 +5
Davis Richards NC State 80 72 69 221 +5
Bennett Buch Maryland 72 74 75 221 +5

40 Caden Orewiler Ohio State 71 72 79 222 +6
Andrew Whalen Northwestern 76 69 77 222 +6

Marcus Byrd Middle TennesseeState 78 69 75 222 +6
Josh Fickes Clemson 72 76 74 222 +6
James Clark Georgia Tech 81 70 71 222 +6

45 Lukas Euler Kentucky 76 71 76 223 +7
Ben Griffin North Carolina 74 69 80 223 +7
Greyson Sigg Georgia 77 73 73 223 +7

48 Tyler Strafaci Georgia Tech 80 71 73 224 +8
Jake Mcbride NC State 73 74 77 224 +8
Joey Lane Virginia Tech 77 74 73 224 +8

51 Jose Montano North Carolina 76 74 75 225 +9
52 Austin Eoff Purdue 78 74 74 226 +10

Logan Yates Virginia Tech 81 75 70 226 +10
Lee Hodges Alabama 71 84 71 226 +10
Chris Petefish Georgia Tech 73 79 74 226 +10

56 Jarle Volden Purdue 74 76 77 227 +11
Jake McGlone UNCG 78 73 76 227 +11

58 Caleb Ramirez Ohio State 79 76 73 228 +12
Joseph Cansler UNCG 77 73 78 228 +12
William Register North Carolina 80 77 71 228 +12
Brody Blackmon Mississippi 81 76 71 228 +12
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Josh Sedeno Alabama 81 72 75 228 +12
63 Sam Triplett Northwestern 76 73 80 229 +13

Preyer Fountain North Carolina 74 73 82 229 +13
Braden Thornberry Mississippi 73 80 76 229 +13
Everton Hawkins Northwestern 75 73 81 229 +13

67 Jonathan Brightwell UNCG 76 75 79 230 +14
68 Peter Knade Maryland 73 81 77 231 +15
69 Blake Fiest Virginia Tech 80 76 76 232 +16

Hoyeong Kim Middle TennesseeState 79 78 75 232 +16
71 David Kocher Maryland 76 79 78 233 +17
72 Justin Feldman Maryland 80 79 75 234 +18
73 Noah West Mississippi 71 82 83 236 +20
74 Fred Meyer Kentucky 87 75 81 243 +27
74 Davis Riley Alabama WD WD WD 15 +4



Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 19-21, 2017

Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Will Grimmer Ohio State 3.25 +1
Austin Eoff Purdue 3.25 +1
Jaime Lopez Rivarola Georgia 2.75 -1
Chris Petefish Georgia Tech 3.25 +1

Chip Thomas
Middle
Tennessee
State 3.00 E

Jose Montano North Carolina 4.50 +6
Fred Meyer Kentucky 3.25 +1
Caleb Ramirez Ohio State 3.25 +1
Timmy Hildebrand Purdue 3.25 +1
Jack Larkin Georgia 3.00 E
Sarit Suwannarut Virginia Tech 3.75 +3
Ryan Lumsden Northwestern 3.00 E
Benjamin Shipp NC State 3.25 +1
Austin Hitt North Carolina 3.25 +1
Lukas Euler Kentucky 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Will Grimmer Ohio State 3.90 -1
Austin Eoff Purdue 4.20 +2
Jaime Lopez Rivarola Georgia 4.40 +4
Chris Petefish Georgia Tech 4.10 +1

Chip Thomas
Middle
Tennessee
State 4.00 E

Jose Montano North Carolina 4.00 E
Fred Meyer Kentucky 4.90 +9
Caleb Ramirez Ohio State 4.00 E
Timmy Hildebrand Purdue 3.90 -1
Jack Larkin Georgia 4.00 E
Sarit Suwannarut Virginia Tech 4.20 +2
Ryan Lumsden Northwestern 3.90 -1
Benjamin Shipp NC State 4.10 +1
Austin Hitt North Carolina 3.80 -2
Lukas Euler Kentucky 4.30 +3

PAR 5 SCORING

Will Grimmer Ohio State 4.75 -1
Austin Eoff Purdue 4.75 -1
Jaime Lopez Rivarola Georgia 5.25 +1
Chris Petefish Georgia Tech 5.00 E

Chip Thomas
Middle
Tennessee
State 4.75 -1

Jose Montano North Carolina 4.25 -3
Fred Meyer Kentucky 4.75 -1
Caleb Ramirez Ohio State 5.00 E
Timmy Hildebrand Purdue 4.50 -2
Jack Larkin Georgia 5.25 +1
Sarit Suwannarut Virginia Tech 4.75 -1
Ryan Lumsden Northwestern 3.75 -5
Benjamin Shipp NC State 4.75 -1
Austin Hitt North Carolina 4.50 -2
Lukas Euler Kentucky 5.25 +1

EAGLES

Luke Schniederjans Georgia Tech 1
Clark Engle Ohio State 1
Sarit Suwannarut Virginia Tech 1
Ryan Lumsden Northwestern 2
Tim Colanta Maryland 1

BIRDIES

Caden Orewiler Ohio State 3
Austin Eoff Purdue 5
Jaime Lopez Rivarola Georgia 2
Andy Ogletree Georgia Tech 3
Dylan Wu Northwestern 4

Hoyeong Kim
Middle
Tennessee
State 2

Jose Montano North Carolina 4
Stephen Stallings Jr. Kentucky 3
Daniel Wetterich Ohio State 5
Timmy Hildebrand Purdue 3
Jack Larkin Georgia 3
Mark Lawrence Virginia Tech 5
Andrew Whalen Northwestern 3
Jake Mcbride NC State 2
Austin Hitt North Carolina 4

PARS

Will Grimmer Ohio State 9
Austin Eoff Purdue 7
Jaime Lopez Rivarola Georgia 11
Chris Petefish Georgia Tech 11

Chip Thomas
Middle
Tennessee
State 13

Jose Montano North Carolina 10
Fred Meyer Kentucky 10
Caleb Ramirez Ohio State 12
Timmy Hildebrand Purdue 14
Jack Larkin Georgia 11
Sarit Suwannarut Virginia Tech 11
Ryan Lumsden Northwestern 12
Benjamin Shipp NC State 9
Austin Hitt North Carolina 13
Lukas Euler Kentucky 11



Puerto Rico Classic
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Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Rio Mar River Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 435 7 49 14 4 1 4.22 4 435 1
2 4 422 8 51 13 2 2 4.15 4 422 2
3 3 192 6 38 21 9 3.45 3 192 3
4 5 575 11 49 12 2 1 5.08 5 575 4
5 4 338 20 46 6 2 3.86 4 338 5
6 4 391 12 53 6 3 4.00 4 391 6
7 3 183 3 51 15 5 3.30 3 183 7
8 5 547 32 30 10 2 4.76 5 547 8
9 4 466 3 33 32 6 4.55 4 466 9
10 3 177 7 48 15 4 3.22 3 177 10
11 5 562 3 32 29 6 4 4.68 5 562 11
12 4 358 12 50 10 2 4.03 4 358 12
13 4 289 1 21 46 3 3 1 3.82 4 289 13
14 3 174 8 44 18 4 1 3.26 3 174 14
15 5 544 2 22 34 11 5 1 4.95 5 544 15
16 4 423 5 57 12 4.09 4 423 16
17 4 392 14 47 10 3 4.03 4 392 17
18 4 434 6 44 20 4 1 4.31 4 434 18

Round 2 - Rio Mar River Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 435 9 38 22 5 2 4.34 4 435 1
2 4 422 8 44 20 2 4.22 4 422 2
3 3 192 3 43 21 7 1 3.45 3 192 3
4 5 575 15 45 12 2 5.01 5 575 4
5 4 338 24 44 6 3.76 4 338 5
6 4 391 14 49 10 1 3.97 4 391 6
7 3 183 11 41 21 1 3.16 3 183 7
8 5 547 18 34 15 7 5.15 5 547 8
9 4 466 3 44 24 3 1 4.38 4 466 9
10 3 177 9 51 14 3.07 3 177 10
11 5 562 1 27 33 11 2 4.81 5 562 11
12 4 358 17 43 11 3 4.00 4 358 12
13 4 289 26 35 10 3 1 3.88 4 289 13
14 3 174 14 46 9 5 2 3.09 3 174 14
15 5 544 3 21 41 7 2 1 4.80 5 544 15
16 4 423 14 42 17 1 4.07 4 423 16
17 4 392 12 51 9 2 4.01 4 392 17
18 4 434 10 46 17 1 4.12 4 434 18

Round 1 - Rio Mar River Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 435 10 43 14 8 2 4.31 4 435 1
2 4 422 7 46 18 4 1 4.27 4 422 2
3 3 192 7 38 19 11 1 3.47 3 192 3
4 5 575 15 45 12 2 5.01 5 575 4
5 4 338 18 46 8 2 3.92 4 338 5
6 4 391 6 53 10 5 4.19 4 391 6
7 3 183 9 48 12 5 3.18 3 183 7
8 5 547 1 21 31 12 9 5.09 5 547 8
9 4 466 7 43 22 2 4.26 4 466 9
10 3 177 8 51 13 2 3.12 3 177 10
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2

11 5 562 23 37 11 3 1 4.93 5 562 11
12 4 358 14 48 10 2 1 4.01 4 358 12
13 4 289 19 49 5 1 3.84 4 289 13
14 3 174 11 46 14 3 3.12 3 174 14
15 5 544 1 22 42 7 2 1 4.84 5 544 15
16 4 423 13 38 18 5 4.20 4 423 16
17 4 392 14 44 11 5 1 4.11 4 392 17
18 4 434 6 37 22 9 1 4.47 4 434 18


